INSTALLATION SHEETIndustrial Power Supply
IPS12 & IPS24
IPS12 IPS24
A
C
 to
 D
C

Ref.: C.MC.SAV.00028_EN
For more information please go to www.crouzet.com
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
IPS12 89 452 061
89 452 061
89 452 061
IPS 60
W: 60
W: 96
W: 216
IPS12
Series
Series
Output
Power
Part Number
IPS24 89 452 062
89 452 122
89 452 242
89 452 242
IPS 60
W: 60
W: 120
W: 240
W: 480
IPS24
Series
Series
Output
Power
Part Number
POWER SUPPLY REMOVAL FROM DIN RAIL
Switch main power off and disconnect your system from the supply network.
Move the removal hole on the rear down edge downwards by rotating screw driver.
Gently lift lower front edge of the unit (tipping) and remove it.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
MOUNTING ON DIN RAIL DISMOUNTING
2
3
1
DIN rail connected to
protection wire (ground).
Refer to the derating curve. Do not exceed the load deratings. Keep ventilation
holes clear, leave enough space for cooling.
Please contact your local sales for particular application related to surrounding
space.
1. Unit slightly rearwards, fit the unit over top hat rail.
2. Slide it downward until it hits the stop.
3. Press against the bottom front side for locking.
Shake the unit slightly to check the locking action.
WARNING: Make sure input and output wire disconnected when mount
power supply onto rail.
!
DERATING CURVES
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
12 Vc & 24 Vc
60 W - 96 W - 120 W - 240 W - 216 W - 480 W
-25
0
40
20
60
80
100
-10 10 30 50 70 °C